RESOLUTION NO. 392

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PETER LUIZZI & BROS. CONTRACTING, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE ALBANY COUNTY RAIL TRAIL CONNECTING LINK PHASE I TO PHASE II IN THE TOWN OF BETHLEHEM

Introduced: 9/12/18

By Public Works Committee and Mss. McKnight and Plotsky:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Peter Luizzi & Bros. Contracting, Inc. for construction services regarding Albany County Rail Trail Connecting Link Phase I to Phase II Project (the "Project") in the Town of Bethlehem, and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works, through the County Purchasing Agent, issued a request for bids and two bids were received pertaining to the Project, and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works engineering staff along with the County consultant, Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP reviewed said bids and recommended awarding the contract to Peter Luizzi & Bros. Contracting, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Peter Luizzi & Bros. Contracting, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$290,569 regarding construction services for the Albany County Rail Trail Connecting Link Phase I to Phase II Project in the Town of Bethlehem, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 9/12/18